Lateral entry

Academic
Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

(2011­
12)

589 558 (2012­
13)

0 (2014­
15)

500 400 796000 (Seven Lakhs
Ninety Six Thousand)

0

(2012­
13)

604 554 (2013­
14)

0 (2015­
16)

500 397 880000 (Eight Lakhs
Eighty Thousand)

0

(2013­
14)

671 613 (2014­
15)

0 (2016­
17)

549 366 956757 (Nine Lakhs
Fifty Six Thousand
Seven Hundred and Fi)

0

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

[...]

students admitted in
the year

Academic
Year

No. of students graduating
in minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

(2013­
14)

1168 1153 (2014­
15)

816 415 720000 (Seven Lakhs Twenty
Thousand)

0

(2014­
15)

1168 1268 (2015­
16)

854 433 751733 (Seven Lakhs Fifty One
Thousand Seven Hundred and
T)

0

(2015­
16)

1168 1273 (2016­
17)

849 373 814116 (Eight Lakh Fourteen
Thousand One Hundred and
Sixte)

0

PG­Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]:

[...]

(Amount in Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

(2010­
11)

32 28 (2014­
15)

23 12 893712 (Eight Lakh Ninety Three
Thousand Seven Hundred and)

0

(2011­ 32 26 (2015­ 20 11 900000 (Nine Lakhs) 0

12) 16)

(2012­
13)

32 34 (2016­
17)

27 10 760000 (Seven Lakh Sixty
Thousand)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016­17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017­18 should no be entered here).

Total Students

Full Time 2392

Part Time 630

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016­17 2015­16 2014­15

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 172518807 (Seventeen crores
twenty five lakh eighteen
thousand eight hundred and
seven only)

44824480 (four crore forty
eight lakh twenty four
thousand four hundred and
eighty only)

238944406 (Twenty three
crore eighty nine lakhs fourty
four thousand four hundred
six)

New Equipment for Laboratories 335045023 (Thirty three crore
fifty lakh forty five thousand
and twenty three)

564963278 (Fifty six crore
forty nine lakhs sixty three
thousands two hundred
seventy eight )

628705123 (Sixty two crores
eighty seven lakhs five
thousand one hundred twenty
three )

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Studios 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

2645602 (Twenty six lakh forty
five thousand six hundred two)

3223535 (Thirty two lakh
twenty three thousand five
hundred thirtyfive only)

2659564 (Twenty six lakh fifty
nine thousand five hundred
sixty four)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 2248672804 (Two Hundred
Twenty Four Crores Eighty Six
Lakh Seventy Two Thousand

2033936024 (Two hundred
three crores thirty nine lakhs
thirty six thousand twenty four)

1844899384 (One hundred
eighty four crores forty eight
lakhs ninety nine thousand

Eight Hundred and Four ) three hundred eighty four)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

1942034007 (One Hundred
Ninety four crores twenty lakh
thirty four thousand and seven
)

1714155279 (One hundred
seventy one crores forty one
lakhs fifty five thousand two
hundred seventy nine)

1583935896 (One hundred
fifty eight crores thirty nine
lakhs thirty five thousand eight
hundred ninety six)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year 2016­17 2015­16 2014­15

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 12400000 11800000 42000000

Enter Amount in Words One crore and twenty four lakhs One crore and eighteen lakhs Four Crores and twenty lakhs